## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8054500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
FERMI RESEARCH ALLIANCE, LLC	03/31/2023	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	me: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY		
Street Address: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE. S.W.			
City:	WASHINGTON		
State/Country:	D.C.		
Postal Code:	20585		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16880636			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (630)252-2779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (630) 252-2137

**Email:** Confirmatory.License@science.doe.gov

**Correspondent Name:** TIMOTHY L HARNEY **Address Line 1:** 9800 S. CASS AVE

Address Line 2: IPLD

Address Line 4: LEMONT, ILLINOIS 60439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16/880,636 PSL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA S LEON
SIGNATURE:	/Paula S Leon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=16-880,636#page1.tif

PATENT 508007362 REEL: 064236 FRAME: 0122

Patent Docket Number: FAA-914 Invention Report Number: 10038424-19-0010

# **License to the United States Government**

Generated on 03/28/2023 with iEdison

Sign a	nd subn	nit the executed document to the	appropriat	te funding agency (e.g. u	ıpload in iEdison).			
Title c	of Inven	tion: Vertical High Pressure W	ash and	Rinse Machine				
Inven	tor(s): <u>1</u>	imothy Ring						
U.S. F	Filing/Is	sue Date: 05/21/2020						
Paten	t or Ap <sub>l</sub>	olication Serial No.: 16/880, 6	36					
Grant	/Contra	ct Number(s): DE-AC02-07C	H11359					
Foreig	ın Appli	ications filed/intended in (cour	tries):					
at <b>37</b> denti 1. T c	CFR 44 fied grather he non Inited Sontinua	n identified above is a Subject 01.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAI ant or contract award from the exclusive, nontransferable, in States the invention describe tions in part, and in any and a rights acquired by the Govern	R 52.227 E United revocable d in any	<b>7-12</b> (if applicable) who States Government.  e, paid-up license to proper patent application as and re-issues grante	nich are included amor This document is con practice or have practic and in any and all divid thereon throughout the	ng the firmat ced fo sions, ne wor	e terms of the tory of: or or on beha , continuation rld; and	e above alf of the ons, and
re The C	egulatio	ns that are applicable to the a	ward.		-			
Signe	ed this	31	day of			], 20	23	].
Ву	Cherri J	Schmidt		Callerini S	Sohmat			
,	(Institu	tional Business Official)		(Signature)				
Title	Head, C	Office of Partnerships and Technol	ogy Trans	sfer				
For	FERMI	RESEARCH ALLIANCE, LLC						
	(Grant	ee/Contractor Organization)						
At	Kirk Rd	. & Pine St.						
	(Busin	ess Address)						
	Batavia	, IL 60510						
	(City/S	tate/Zipcode)						

PATENT REEL: 064236 FRAME: 0123

**RECORDED: 07/13/2023**